FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		05-13-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
102087398 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(less					
Submission Type	Ur alents and fradenia	Conveyance Typ			
X New	5-7-02	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement St	
Resubmission (Nor Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne	
Correction of PTO Reel #	Error	Merger	Other		
Corrective Docume			U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ie:			partmental File	Secret File	
	s) IIN SUNG			es attached Execution Date Month Day Year 4/22/2002	
Name (line 2)	TH DONG				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) MITAC	C INTERNATIONAL CO	DRP.	استارین <u>مصارف می بارد می می من من می می</u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) No. 1	, R&D Road 2, Hs:	inchu Science-Bas	sed Industrial	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) Park				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Hsinc		Taiwan, R.O.			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 2)			·		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
6/08/2002 EFLORES 00000069	29160179	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
FC:581	40.00 OP			aluding the factorization the designant and	
gathering the data needed to comp D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info Information Collection Budget Pack	lete the Cover Sheet. Send comment	s regarding this burden estimate to of Management and Budget, Paper rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE rded with required covel	work Reduction Project (0651-002 END REQUESTS TO RECORD AS: r sheet(s) information	Including time for reviewing the document and fice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 17), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. to: D.C. 20231	

and the second second second

PATENT REEL: 012874 FRAME: 0224

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410	-465-6678
Name <u>Morton J.</u> Rosenber	8	
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Center	er Drive, Suite 101	
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of parincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Num	
29,160/79		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Int Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year 4/22/2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	F PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🔲 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	18-2011
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012874 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR(S): CHI-MIN SUNG

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to <u>MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.</u> of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, having an address of <u>No.1, R&D Road 2</u>, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as <u>Personal Digital Assistant Device</u>, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Name	Chi-Min Sung (Family Name: Sung)	
Address	4F, No. 86-2, Mintzu 2nd St., Shijr City, Taipei, Taiwan 221, R.O.C.	
Signature	Sung Chi MTM	
Date	>002/04/22	

RECORDED: 05/07/2002